c
c
STATE BOAllD OF EXAMINERS AND CERTIFICATION
(c) To be eligible for the limited certificate fot foreign
teachers, the school district shall submit on a candidate's
behalf evidence of the following:
1. Completion of a degree that is equivalent to a United
States bachelor's degree as determined by a Department­

N.J.A.C. 6A:9-5.14.
The following annotations apply to N.J.A.C. 6A:9B-5.15 subsequent to
its recodification from N.J.A.C. 6A:9B-5.17 by R.2015 d196:
Amended by R.2005 d.llO, effective April4, 2005.
See: 36 N.J.R. 5044(a), 37 N.J.R. 1060(a).
In (a), inserted "inslructional" following "New Jersey".
Amended by R.2009 d.24, effective January 5, 2009.
See: 40 N.J.R. 4856(a), 41 N.J.R. 128(a).
Section was "Persons assigned to coach swimming". Rewrote the in­
troductory paragraph of (a); added (a)1 and (a)2; in (b)1 and (b)2,
inserted "executive" and substituted ''work with interscholastic swim­
ming and/or diving programs" for "coach swimming and/or diving"; and
in (b)2, substituted "(a)2" for "(a)".
Recodified from N.J.A.C. 6A:9-5.18 and amended by R.2013 d.091,
effective July 1, 2013.
See: 45 N.J.R. 152(a), 45 N.J.R. 1605(a).
Section was "Persons assigned to work with interscholastic swimming
and/or diving programs". Rewrote the section. Former N.J.A.C. 6A:9-
5.17, Replacement oflost certificates, recodified to N.J.A.C. 6A:9-5.16.
Petition for Rulemaking.
See: 47 N.J.R. 2311(a), 2507(a).
Recodified from N.J.A.C. 6A:9B-5.17 and amended by R.2015 d.196,
effective December 7, 2015.
See: 47 N.J.R. 1730(a), 47 N.J.R. 2989(a).
Rewrote (a)l and (a)2. Former N.J.A.C. 6A:9B-5.15, Issuance of a
certificate, repealed.
6A:9B-5.16 Athletics personnel
(a) Any teaching staff member employed by a district
board of education shall be permitted to organize students for
EDUCATION
purposes of coaching or for conducting games, events, or
contests in physical education or athletics.
(b) School districts may employ any holder of either a
New Jersey teaching certificate or a substitute credential
pursuant to N.J.A.C. 6A:9B-7 to work in the interscholastic
athletic program provided the position has been advertised.
The 20-day limitation noted in N.J.A.C. 6A:9B-7.4(a) shall
not apply to such coaching situations.
The following annotation applies to N.J.A.C. 6A:9B-5.16 prior to its
repeal by R.2015 d.196:
Recodified from N.J.A.C. 6A:9-5.17 by R.2013 d.091, effective July 1,
2013.
See: 45 N.J.R. 152(a), 45 N.J.R. 1605(a).
Former N.J.A.C. 6A:9-5.16, Issuance of a certificate, recodified to
N.J.A.C. 6A:9-5.15.
The following annotations apply to N.J.A.C. 6A:9B-5.16 subsequent to
its recodification from N.J.A.C. 6A:9B-5.18 by R.2015 d196:
Recodified from N.J.A.C. 6A:9-5.19 and amended by R.2013 d.091,
effective July 1, 2013.
See: 45 N.J.R. 152(a), 45 N.J.R. 1605(a).
In (b), inserted "either", "or a substitute credential pursuant to